Devic Earth Wins Air Pollution Control Duties for A Cement Major in Eastern India

Devic Earth, the global leader in pulsed Wi-Fi-based air pollution control technology, announced today that it has bagged a contract with one of the top 3 leading cement companies listed by Market Capitalization, to enhance and improve their air quality.

The scope of work includes air quality monitoring, reporting, site studies and deployment of their unique technology Pure Skies to reduce Particulate Matter - PM2.5 and PM10 - across an area of 45,000 square feet in their cement plant in eastern India.

The deployment will help the cement leader to continuously innovate and use <u>newer</u> <u>technologies</u> and best manufacturing practices in India as compared to their global peers in Switzerland and other countries. It will also help the company keep up with the local norms and regulatory requirements as conveyed to Devic Earth.



About Devic Earth

Devic Earth is a Bengaluru-based green tech company, backed by over 13 years of rigorous R&D by cardiologist Dr. Srikanth Sola and his team. It was founded with the aim of saving at least a million lives every year from pollution, the root cause of various health and environmental disorders. Devic Earth offers disruptive, user-friendly, and innovative solutions for the problem of air pollution. Their flagship product Pure Skies, a technology backed by over a decade of research, is a unique AI-enabled solution that uses pulsed Wi-Fi to clear air-borne pollutants. Devic Earth is now revolutionizing the way we breathe clean air by offering all the benefits of the state-of-the-art Pure Skies solution as a simple subscription that can help world leaders take their next leap towards ESG goals. The success of Devic Earth's

award-winning technology has been largely featured in leading media spaces like CNBC, Forbes, Your Story, Financial Express, and more.

With an employee strength of 25 and growing, the company aims to be a world leader in green technology by creating a pollution-free environment. The company has won several awards including Innovation Hub Award at the Smart Urbanation Convention & Expo 2019, Technovation Award from India Electronics and Semiconductor Association (IESA), Best Scientific Paper at Heber National Conference on Ensuring Environmental Sustainability.

Media Contact:

Shashank Aggarwal

shashank@devic-earth.com